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Dash Board Indicators:  
Students receiving 

Employment  Services * 
2010/2011 

2,196 
2011/2012 

6,445 
2012/2013 

5,935 
510 less students 

8% decrease 
New Student 

registration for 
Employment Services 

2010/2011 
1,960 

2011/2012 
2,122 

2012/2013 
1,331 

 
791 less new students 

37% decrease 

Students Registered 
in CO-OP 

2010/2011 
279 

2011/2012 
244 

2012/2013 
185 

59 less students in 
COOP 

24% decrease 

Job Orders 
 

2010/2011 
3,529 

2011/2012 
4,351 

2012/2013 
3,892 

459 less job orders 
posted 

11% decrease 

Employers Placing 
Job Orders 

2010/2011 
965 

2011/2012 
1,141 

2012/2013 
1,186 

45 more employers 
4% increase 

 

Programming or Service Highlights:   
• CSES successfully developed Social Media workshops to help students use social media and 

ePortfolios as an employment resource.   

• CSES successfully hosted a fall and spring Job Fair and with the help of Auxiliary Services we were 
able to increase employer participation by five.  
 

Assessment Highlights:   

• CSES dashboard indicators reflect that employment opportunities are returning to pre-recession 
numbers indicating a healthier economy and opportunities of student employment. 

• OCSE continues to be popular with both students and SLCC departments. Persistence and learning 
outcomes indicate student learning and student acquisition of job skills competencies are being 
achieved.  32.6% of OCSE are International Students.  45.6% of all participating students were 
employed in a job related to their field of study. 

• The CSES Graduate Survey efforts have yielded an increase in student response from 36% to 63% 
Kudos to the CSES Staff. This information is being shared with Institutional Advancement for review 
and dissemination to respective training programs. 

  Department Name: Career and Student Employment Services  
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