

## Student Services Annual Highlights 2012-2013

Department Name: Career and Student Employment Services

## Dash Board Indicators:

Students receiving	2010/2011	2011/2012	2012/2013	510 less students
Employment Services *	2,196	6,445	5,935	8% decrease
New Student	2010/2011	2011/2012	2012/2013	
registration for	1,960	2,122	1,331	791 less new students
Employment Services				37% decrease
Students Registered	2010/2011	2011/2012	2012/2013	59 less students in
in CO-OP	279	244	185	СООР
				24% decrease
Job Orders	2010/2011	2011/2012	2012/2013	459 less job orders
	3,529	4,351	3,892	posted
				11% decrease
Employers Placing	2010/2011	2011/2012	2012/2013	45 more employers
Job Orders	965	1,141	1,186	4% increase

## Programming or Service Highlights:

- CSES successfully developed Social Media workshops to help students use social media and ePortfolios as an employment resource.
- CSES successfully hosted a fall and spring Job Fair and with the help of Auxiliary Services we were able to increase employer participation by five.

## Assessment Highlights:

- CSES dashboard indicators reflect that employment opportunities are returning to pre-recession numbers indicating a healthier economy and opportunities of student employment.
- OCSE continues to be popular with both students and SLCC departments. Persistence and learning outcomes indicate student learning and student acquisition of job skills competencies are being achieved. 32.6% of OCSE are International Students. 45.6% of all participating students were employed in a job related to their field of study.
- The CSES Graduate Survey efforts have yielded an increase in student response from 36% to 63% Kudos to the CSES Staff. This information is being shared with Institutional Advancement for review and dissemination to respective training programs.